April 9, 2019
PRESS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

CONTACT: Wendy Law, Human Resource Director (770)467-4224

## SPALDING COUNTY RECEIVES REFUND OF PREMIUM FROM ACCG WORKER'S COMPENSATION PROGRAM

Spalding County is proud to be a member of the ACCG Group Self-Insurance Workers' Compensation Program. Spalding County has received a \$24,524.00 distribution from ACCG-GSIWCF. This check represents Spalding County's share of a \$4.5 million distribution approved by the ACCG-Group Self-Insurance Workers' Compensation Fund Board of Trustees. This pro-rata share is based on the premium that was paid during the 2013-2014 policy years.

There are two main reasons for this special return of cash to the membership. Investment gains on the premiums collected to pay claims were better than anticipated in 2014. Also claims for the 2013 year were not as costly as projected based on ACCG-GSIWACF's historical loss experience.

Benefits such as this special cash distribution show the value of belonging to a memberowned, self-insured program like ACCG-GSIWCF. The member's long-term commitment to the program has helped make it successful.

Safety is of utmost importance and Spalding County continually strives to make improvements to ensure the safety of our employees.



Pictured are the members of the Spalding County Safety/Wellness Committee and ACCG Personnel.